481 Written Answers [ 15 FEB. 1968 ] to Question 482

(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH): (a) TNDIANS IN NIGERIA Yes, Sir. -87. SHRI SHIVA NAND RAM&UL: Will the Cf? Yes, Sir. PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

azA ﬁt;l“ﬂ‘ o dlc "o ® &2 ZIT (a)whether it is a tact that Indian
. A T nationals residing in that part of woe {za| awE w i Nigeria where as a result of internal
T strife and commotion, the Biafra Gov ernment has been established, have
: been turned destitutes and have taken
*ag. fai= AT = . . - .
. &6 %ﬂ_ N “ Hﬂf‘ o refuge in certain hiding places in the HdT ag @ e F cmintry-side; and
(%) am uz a9 i o 99 (b)if so, what measures the Gov
o e = : t of India have taken to safe
sq ¥ udo Hro dre FfeEl TN .
'{q;’]z? asg F Te q:‘“ - ° .. guard the life and property of those 7 nuaea faaw Awdg ® NI AT peopen
4T W3S 41 AT 29 THE  DEPUTY MINISTER IN  THE
eIt TT fEar 4T BT MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI
SURENDRA PAL SINGH): (a) and (b) No, Sir.
'L.—-” afz =, A1 23 H®He | Throughout the fighting in Nigeria, Indian
HIEIT ! FA-w FTERET FT TEL nationals in the disturbed areas have been reél . T *" ported to be safe.
?

The Government of India have nevertheless

_given instructions to the High Commission in
f [R(E':?ELIS':R\é\é'EBE;fgiirsNﬁ;&Fg Lagos to facilitate the evacuation of Indian nationals in the troubled areas. A large number of
#86. SHRI NIRANJAN VERMA: Will the Indians have already been evacuated though L ' . some have preferred to stay on. It is reported that Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state: at present there may be about 73 Indians in the
(a) whether it is a fact that N.C.C. Eastern region of Nigeria which is completely Cadets in the State of Madras re Scaled off from the outside world. Our Mission is fused to participate in the Republic Watf:hing .for every opportunity to evacuate Day Celebrations and to salute the Indian nationals there.
National Flag; and
ACCIDENT IN SRINAGAR ARMY RUNWAY
(b) if so, what action is being .
taken by Government in tne matter?] 1 *88. SHRI GULAM NABI UNTOO: [ Will the Minister of DEFENCE 'f-'f \ pleased to state:

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE, (i 0 0 B G ™
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI M. R. . p g Y
KRISHNA): (a) No, Sir runway in the last week of Decem

’ S ber, 1967 resulting in the death of

I civilians;
(b) Does not arise] *} ['J English several CIVIIans;

(b)if the answer to part 'a) above
translation. b'3 inthe affirmative, whether any
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